Monterey Regional Waste Management District
Proposed Disposal Fee Increase Effective July 1, 2022

Material
Solid Waste

Clean Yard Waste

Clean Drywall

Clean Concrete

Mixed Loads of Concrete & Asphalt
Clean Oversized Concrete

Clean Asphalt

Food Waste

Appliances without refrigerant charge for each
Appliances with refrigerant charge for each
Electronic Waste

Mattress/Box Spring - residents
Mattress/Box Spring - commercial haulers, charge for each

Stumps - 2-3 feet in any dimension (disposal fee + $10 each)
Stumps - 3-5 feet in any dimension (disposal fee + $10 each)
Stumps - Greater than 5 feet in any dimension (disposal fee + S50 each)

Tires - when number of tires not known
Cut tires

Tires less than 30 inches charge for each
Tires 31-41 inches charge for each

Tires 42-50 inches charge for each

Tires 51-60 inches charge for each

Tires over 60 inches charge for each

Problem Waste

Treated Wood Waste (declared) (disposal fee + $50 service fee)
Treated Wood Waste (undeclared) (disposal fee + $50 service fee)

Clean Soil

Drilling Mud/Dredging

Debris Contaminated Soil

Petroleum Contaminated Soil

Biosolids (Sewage Sludge)

Oversized Waste

Processing Fee for Special Waste Documents

Pull-Off/Push-Off Service

Regular

Fumigation & drip plastic

Large trucks requiring employee assistance
Jump Start
Certified weights

* All fees are on a per ton basis
* No changes to minimum charge fees

Current Rate

$65.00

$42.00
$30.00
$1.00
$2.00
$10.00
$1.00

$57.00

$40.00
$62.00
$95.00

$200.00
$200.00

$95.00

$65.00
$95.00

$1.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$37.00
$95.00

New Rate

$70.00

$45.00
$32.00
$1.00
$2.00
$11.00
$1.00

$61.00

$43.00
$66.00
$102.00

$214.00
$214.00

$102.00

$70.00
$102.00

$1.00
$21.00
$11.00
$21.00
$40.00
$102.00

% Increase

7.69%

7.14%
6.67%
0.00%
0.00%
10.00%
0.00%

7.02%

7.50%
6.45%
7.37%

7.00%
7.00%

7.37%

7.69%
7.37%

0.00%
5.00%
10.00%
5.00%
8.11%
7.37%

Min Charge
$20.00

$10.00
$7.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00

$5.00
$20.00
No charge

No charge
$5.00

$2.00
$5.00
$10.00
$75.00
$150.00

$5.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$25.00
$100.00

$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$20.00
$10.00



