## **Monterey Regional Waste Management District**

Proposed Disposal Fee Increase Effective July 1, 2022

Proposed Disposal Fee Increas	e Effective July	1, 2022		
Material	Current Rate	New Rate	% Increase	Min Charge
Solid Waste	\$65.00	\$70.00	7.69%	\$20.00
Clean Yard Waste	\$42.00	\$45.00	7.14%	\$10.00
Clean Drywall	\$30.00	\$32.00	6.67%	\$7.00
Clean Concrete	\$1.00	\$1.00	0.00%	\$5.00
Mixed Loads of Concrete & Asphalt	\$2.00	\$2.00	0.00%	\$5.00
Clean Oversized Concrete	\$10.00	\$11.00	10.00%	\$10.00
Clean Asphalt	\$1.00	\$1.00	0.00%	\$5.00
				, , ,
Food Waste	\$57.00	\$61.00	7.02%	
		,		
Appliances without refrigerant charge for each				\$5.00
Appliances with refrigerant charge for each				\$20.00
Electronic Waste				No charge
Licetionic Waste				Tro charge
Mattress/Box Spring - residents				No charge
Mattress/Box Spring - commercial haulers, charge for each				\$5.00
Water 2337 Box 3pring Commercial Hauters, charge for each				\$5.00
Stumps - 2-3 feet in any dimension (disposal fee + \$10 each)	\$40.00	\$43.00	7.50%	
Stumps - 3-5 feet in any dimension (disposal fee + \$10 each)	\$62.00	\$66.00	6.45%	
Stumps - Greater than 5 feet in any dimension (disposal fee + \$50 each)	\$95.00	\$102.00	7.37%	
Stumps - Greater than 5 reet in any dimension (disposarree + \$50 each)	\$95.00	\$102.00	7.57/0	
Tires - when number of tires not known	\$200.00	\$214.00	7.00%	
	\$200.00			
Cut tires Tires less than 30 inches charge for each	\$200.00	\$214.00	7.00%	¢2.00
Tires less than 30 inches charge for each				\$2.00
Tires 31-41 inches charge for each				\$5.00
Tires 42-50 inches charge for each				\$10.00
Tires 51-60 inches charge for each				\$75.00
Tires over 60 inches charge for each				\$150.00
5 11 W	407.00	4400.00	<b>7.07</b> 0/	
Problem Waste	\$95.00	\$102.00	7.37%	
		4		
Treated Wood Waste (declared) (disposal fee + \$50 service fee)	\$65.00	\$70.00	7.69%	
Treated Wood Waste (undeclared) (disposal fee + \$50 service fee)	\$95.00	\$102.00	7.37%	
				1
Clean Soil	\$1.00	\$1.00	0.00%	\$5.00
Drilling Mud/Dredging	\$20.00	\$21.00	5.00%	\$15.00
Debris Contaminated Soil	\$10.00	\$11.00	10.00%	\$15.00
Petroleum Contaminated Soil	\$20.00	\$21.00	5.00%	
Biosolids (Sewage Sludge)	\$37.00	\$40.00	8.11%	\$15.00
Oversized Waste	\$95.00	\$102.00	7.37%	
Processing Fee for Special Waste Documents				\$100.00
Pull-Off/Push-Off Service				
Regular				\$50.00
Fumigation & drip plastic				\$50.00
Large trucks requiring employee assistance				\$100.00
Jump Start				\$20.00
Certified weights				\$10.00

<sup>\*</sup> All fees are on a per ton basis

<sup>\*</sup> No changes to minimum charge fees